ORDINANCE NO. 692

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE
CITY OF HAWARDEN, I0W4A, BY AMENDING CABLE AND INTERNET
RATES AND FEES

BE IT ENACTED by the City Council of Hawarden as follows:

Section 1. Amendment. The Hawarden Municipal Code is hereby amended to amend
Section 113.09 as it now reads to read as follows:

113.09 CABLE TELEVISICN SERVICES.

i Service Tiers
AL L0CEL SEIVICE..oueivirerrinierrrereoarcercecsncornencnmencnsenin $21.95
B. Basic ServiCe ... seeeneeneneneone $47.00
C. Digital Base Pack....oooeoiie e cececennne e $26.00
2. Anglog Premium Chauvnels
Al HBO et $20.00
B, CIDEINAK e ittrererraennsrcrncrcaseercsnencesentensneserensacsesconns $10.00
C. Showtime Package........cooeeimimerriienrenaimenneseressonans $15.00
3. Digital Premium Multiplexes
A. HBO Digital MultipleX .ooovcimeiccecnceinnenas $20.00
B. Showtime/TMC Digital MultipleX....coooovvivevvrncnnns $15.00
C. Cinemax Digital MultipleX covverecrereorerieneeeenne $10.60
D. Starzl/Encore................. PP $15.00
5. Miscellaneous Charges
A Digital access contro! fee (includes set top
DOX MAINLERATICE ] cervncrertreeerrerencersecesserreeseserserensnes 36.00
B. Digital access control fes {without set top
DOX MAINEENATITE Y eveveverrrrescrraersseerencreesoerereecemencrcan $2.00

0

First standard definition digital set top box rental
{access included). .o $6.95

D. Additional standard definition digital
set top box rental (access included) .o $3.50

E. High definition digital set top box rental with dual

tuner dig%tal video recorder {access included)......$14.95
F. M-Card rental {access included) coecvcneninivnnnnne 34.00
G. Replacement digital/analog remote conirol ... 15.00
H Replacement digital sef 100 BOXwiiiiviiinencinin $300.00
I Replacement of digital set top box with dual

tuner digital video reeorder....cviercanenieneinenes $560.00
I Analog converter bOX 18018l oo $2.00
K. Replacement analog converter BoX....c o $115.00
L. Reconnect from nonpayment disconnect.........oco.e.e $23.00

Section 2. Amendment. The Hawarden Municipal Code is hereby




1006

amended to add Section 113.12 to read as follows:
113.12. WHOLESALE INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES
1. Monthly Service Charges

Per Month Per Day

A. Bronze Level $23.50 $0.79
B. Silver Level $28.50 $0.95
C. Gold Level $33.50 $1.12
D. Platinum Level $44.50 $1.49
E. Hitec Fiber 3x3 Service $160.00 §534
F. Hitec Fiber 4x4 Service $210.00 §7.00
G. Hitec Fiber 8x8 Service $260.00 $ 8.67
H. Hitec Fiber 10x10 Service §510.00 $17.00

2. Instaliation Charges

A. Cable Modem Install Charge 5 85.00

&

B. Fiber Installation Charge

&
LA

10.66

Section 3. REPEALER. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in
conflict with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4. SEVERABILITY CLAUSE. If any section, provision or
part of this ordinance shall be adjudged invalid or unconstitutional
such adjudication shall not affect the validity of the ordinance as a
whole or any section, provision or part thereof not adjudged invalid or
unconstitutional.

Section 5. WHEN EFFECTIVE. This ordinance shall be in effect
from and after its final passage, approval and publication as provided
by law.

Passed by the council on the 25th day of February, 2015 and
approved this 25" day of February, 2015.
N 0

Liepep [dente
Ricard R. Porter, Mayor

ATTEST:

é:/’/

,“4 / - -
s T lor

Gary W/ Tucker, City Administrator/Clerk

First Reading: __ January 28, 2015
Second Reading: February 11, 2015
Third Reading: __ February 25. 2015

I certify that the foregoing was published as Ordinance No. 692
onthe 5th  dayof March , 20185,

Ve ‘
k/’% a/ %f&J’

Gary W Tucker, City Administrator/Clerk




